KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

STAFF NOTE

Action/Consent Item:

2013-14 Local District Working Budgets

Applicable Statute or Regulation:

KRS 160.470

Action Question:

Should the Kentucky Board of Education approve the 2013-14 Local District Working Budgets that meet the requirements of Kentucky Revised Statutes and Kentucky Board of Education?

History/Background:

Existing Policy. KRS 160.470 requires Local District Working Budgets to be approved by the Kentucky Board of Education. Those districts whose working budgets have been submitted for approval appear in the attachment.

Staff Recommendation(s) and Rationale(s):

Staff recommends approval of the 2013-14 Local District Working Budgets. These working budgets meet statutory requirements.

Contact Person:

Hiren Desai, Associate Commissioner Office of Administration and Support (502) 564-1976

hiren.desai@education.ky.gov

Kay Kennedy, Director Division of District Support (502) 564-3930 kay.kennedy@education.ky.gov

Commissioner of Education

Date:

December 2013